### **APRIL 2024**

# Plaza Park NEWSLETTER

#### ISSUE #10

"In the symphony of community, sharing moments together is the sweetest melody."





Our recent 'Party in the Park' event for **Neighborhoods' Day 2024** was yet another smashing hit! Live musical performances and great all around vibes were thanks to the BeachHouse group. Delectable food and refreshing drinks were shared amongst neighbors. And we were honored by a visit from city council member Lina Teixeira, who drew the winning raffle ticket. The lucky winners won 2 tickets to the Etheridge & Jewel concert on Sep 26 at The Sound!

The event also brought smiles to our young ones' faces as they immersed themselves in delightful games, fostering new friendships and creating cherished memories with one another. The free and delicious shaved ice from the Kona Ice truck added to their joy, making it a sweet treat-filled day that they'll fondly remember. May our vibrant neighborhood continue to sparkle with laughter, friendships, and endless moments of joy and adventure!



Biggest thanks to all for the continued support!



Following our big community gettogether event, a small but mighty and dedicated group came together for our **Neighborhood Clean-Up** in celebration of Earth Day! Big thanks to the volunteers for their hard work and commitment to make a noticeable impact and beautifying our neighborhood. Let's continue this momentum and welcome more volunteers to join in our future clean-up efforts, making Plaza Park an even more beautiful place to call home!

## **MISSION & VISION STATEMENTS**

Our mission is to enhance the beauty and livability of our neighborhood by fostering a sense of pride and ownership among its residents. We strive to improve the quality of life for all members of our community by promoting clean, safe, and attractive public spaces and encouraging neighborly interactions.

Our association envisions a vibrant and livable community where residents collaborate to enhance the quality of life for all.

## Hello Plaza Park community members!

Please consider supporting us by either joining as an association member or applying to become a board member and then making a contribution to help support the Plaza Park Neighborhood Association in achieving its mission of a beautiful, livable, and safe neighborhood for all of its residents.

For ways to join and contribute, visit: plazaparkneighborhood.org/about-us

Connect, with usl info@plazaparkneighborhood.org @plazaparkneighborhood 🔿 plazaparkclearwater